Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form st oot
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION Juty 2008

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 10 # £Q 070701
PRODUCTION (x.A.R. 82:3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-1233)

Operator Information: Well Information:
License & 95004 APl 4 _15-057-20631-00-00
Name: ___Vincent Oil Corporation Lease Name: Sandyland Well #: 1-27
Address: _155 N Market, Ste 700 Spot /2 -E/2 NW _SW gec.27 1wp.28 s R 23 []East
City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas County: Ford West
Contact Person: M.L. Korphage Feetfrom [] North/ [7] South Line of Section: ___1980
Phone #_1-316-262-3573 Feettrom [ ] East / [¥] West Line of Section: ___1230
‘( 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production Interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Mississippian {Perfs): .5214-5219
Formation: Pawnee (Perfs): 5017-5030
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perts):
Formation: {Perfs):
‘( 2. Estimated amount of flufd production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: Mississippian BOPD: 81 MCFPD: BwPD: ___2
Formation: Pawnee BOPD: 34 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: _____ _______ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:— . MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:____  MCFPD: BWPD:

L 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offselting leases within
a 12 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

_L 4, Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the folfowing:

v B
_/_ 5. Wireline log of subject well. R!: CE’ 'VE‘
_Y __ 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form)for the subject well. D

J ? M a
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: ' “;‘: 9
_____ 5. Well construction diagram of subject well. f( C -
r 17
—___&. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled. ”*-if i
State of ___Kansas )
) s8:

County of sediICk )
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my current information,  Signature: /)/) r?[ M/Z‘ ~—\,-—-

knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and M.L. Korphage
proper and | have no information of knowledge, which is inconsistentwith  Frinted Name: Phag
the infermation supplied in this appfication. - Title: Geologist
R Subscribed & swom to before me this 29 day of July 20 09
KCC Office Use Only y
[ Denied A g Notary Public: of . )
enie pprove £ D
KCC Date R d i_ﬂ &-Day Periods Ends 2 W‘ My Commission Expires: ] 10~ : VOLQL:{?A EUE‘? ANKS
ived: ay Peri nds: ﬂ a ! ITHLT o T
ate Receive y reriogs Protests may be filed by any barty-haviny 2 vajid interdS¥ IFBESpHIEARI Protels must be
Approved By: Data: in writing and comply witt K.A\8 82-3-1350 ahd st be, fled wili fication of
the notice of application. _ s

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Divisien, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichlta, Kansas 67202




KANSAS Thames & iory cmrnor

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

August 4, 2009

M. L. Korphage

Vincent Oil Corporation
155 N. Market, Ste 700
Wichita, KS 67202-1821

RE:  Approved Commingiing CO070901
Sandyland 1-27, Sec. 27-T28S-R23W, Ford County
APl No. 15-057-20631-00-00

Dear Mr. Korphage:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per KA.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on July 6, 2009
concerns approvatl to simultaneously produce from the foliowing sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Mississippian 51 0 2 5214-5219
Pawnee 34 D 0 5017-5030
Total Estimated Current
Production 85 0 2

Based upon the depth of the Mississippian formation perforations, total oit production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF). :

Docket Number CO070901 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number’
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

Yol o=

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Markel. Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 » Fax: (316)337-6211 * hup:i/kec.ks.aov/
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Affidavit of Notice Served

Ref:  Vincent Oil Corporation
Application for Commingling of Production
Sandyland #1-27
E/2-E/2-NW-SW 27-28S-23W

The undersigned hereby certificates the he is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, Vincent
Oil Corporation (KCC Lic #5004), and that on the 2" day of July , 2009, a true and correct
copy of the application referenced above was mailed to the following parties:

Name: Address:
Eleanor Hawes 12190 Valley Road
Ford, Kansas, 67842
| Lee and Tammie Hawes 12057 121 Road
| Ford, Kansas, 67842
\
|
L. Clint Hawes 12057 121 Road
Ford, Kansas, 67842
Lori Kay Hawes 12057 121 Road
Ford, Kansas, 67842
| Timothy Hawes 12057 121 Road
‘ Ford, Kansas, 67842 -"?Ec@i,@
JUi 85 ann
Yi
KCr i
Signed this_ 2" _day of July ,2009. e f“@ﬁlm

Duly Authorized Agept of Abplicant

Subscribed and sworn to me this_2" day of __ July 2009

Notary Public | YOLANDA EUBANKS

] LOTARY FUBLIS
My Commission expires: | =it . STATE OF KR,




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record
Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, & dalily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circutation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Moming issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for issues - weeks, that the first

publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the Bth of

July ap._2009 , witn

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth
and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

8th dav of June, 2009

LINDAD. TOON
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 3-13-20132

Ccoloo 190, Toart—

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer's Fee : $80.00

"TEGAL PUBLICATION .
. Flrst Puhllshjg !ffn Th;0 Wichita Eagle

l

1

{

! (2964858)

o EFORE THE‘E: SLATE CORPORATION -
L - OFTHE STATE OF KANSA

i' NOTIC§ EEILING APPLIEA‘I‘IOQ

RE: Vincen orporation - Applrcation
for Commingling of -Production at the
i Sandyland #1-27 well, located In Ford
County, Kansas.
TO: All Ol & Gas Producers, Unlnased
-"Mineral Interest Owners, .and all persons
whornever concerned. - -

You, and-each of you;.are hereby notified
. that Vincent. Qll Corporatlan has flted an
applicatlon to commingle eraduction from

the ‘Mississlepian “formatlion at  the
Sandyland #1-27 well located ip the ~E /2-E7
2-NW-5W of Section 27, Townshlp 28 South,
Range 23 West, Ford Couniy, Kansas.

‘Any persons ‘who*oblect to ar-protest-this

-oblectlons or protest-with the Conservallon.
. Divislon -of -fhe- “Siate Corporation-

fitteen (15) days from the dafe of this

. publicatlon. These protests- shali "be fited

. pursuant fo Commission regulations and

i must state specific reasons why graating the
application may cause waste, violate
correlative rights. or pollute the natural
Tesources.of the State of Kansas. .

. Alt- persons Interested-.or concerned shall
‘take.noflce of the foregolng .and shail gwetn
themselves accordingly.

Vinceni Ol Corporation -

- 155 N..Marke1, Ste 700
Wichila, Kansas §7202 : -

B L Ly ) R

AUG 03 2009
KCC WICHITA

the Pawnee formation-with production from .

. ‘application shall be required fo file their '

Commission of the Siate of Kansas withln =



Proof of Publication
State of Kansas, Ford County, SS.

Dodge City Daily Globe

Vincent Oil Corp.
155 N, Market
Wichita, KS. 67202 -

Reference: 14093 Account: 114156
Notice — Application for Commingling

Darrel Adams of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, states that he
is the Publisher of the DODGE CITY DAILY GLOBE.

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly fifty (50)
times a year and has been so published for at least five years prior to
the first publication of the attached notice;

THAT said paper was entered as second-class mail matter at the post
office of its publication;

THAT said paper has a general paid circulation on 2 daily, or weekly,
or yearly basis in FORD COUNTY KANSAS, and is NOT a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED and published
in FORD COUNTY, KANSAS.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regular
issue of said paper:

(Sign@ : QAW

PUBLISHED ON: 717109

TOTAL COST: $29.90 RECE'VED
FILED ON: | 7/7/09 ) AUG 0 3 2009

KCC WICHITA_

AD SPACE: 5.75 Inches

Witness my hand this Z day o 20 ﬁ

_Zday of 20 Qf

{Publ[shed m Vine " Dndga City Da:ly
GrobeJury‘? 2000) .

BEFDRE THESTATE
-CORPORATION COMM!SS!ON
-* QOFTHE STATEUF KANSAS

“RE Vmcent it Corporalmn Appllca- :
'manfor Cormmingling.of Production al )
-the'Sandyland #1-27 weil, focated in "
‘Ford County, Kansas. - -
TO: All Oil & Gas Producers; -

" Unleased Mineral Interest Owners,
~and-all Personsrwhamever :
~concemed RN T

“You, and each ot Ayou, are hereby -

- notified that*Vincent Oil Corporation -
.has filed.an.application to.commingle... .
| production from the Pawnes forma-. . -
“fion with-production. from the Missis- .
. Sippian formation at the Sandyland
“#1-27.welliocated.inthe. ~ ...
nET2-E/2-NW-SW-of Section 27, .~
I Towmship 28 South, ‘Range 23 West,

' Ford Cmm'ry Kansas

! . L

! Any persons who ntqect toor pro:es!

; this applicationshall:be requiredto . ~
file their objecthn_s_or protest with'the -
Gorporauan Cammlssn:m of lhe State -

lt .of Kansas wnhln ﬁtteen (15} days ) '_?

from1he date of ‘lhls pubhcannn . '
. Theseprotests shali-be filed:pursuant
“to.Commission-regulations:and:must-.. !
"-state specific reasonswhy granting
the apphcauon may cause waste, !
violate tormelative rightsorpollute the
natural resources of he State of
‘Kansas.. i o
All persbns’ mterested of cnncemed |
shall :ake nolice. of the-iuregmng and’
-shaﬂ govern themseives accordmgly !
. E i
l

Vmoen‘l il Corporalmn
arket, Ste 70D

AID
Date L4 /67 By
ANt S__ 229 20

Dally Globe - Shopper's Weekly

KATHY RUNQUIST
@ Notary Public - State of

My Appt. Expires 1177%) ;/)_‘
i 7



